The Odisha Gazette

EXTRAORDINARY
PUBLISHED BY AUTHORITY

No. 1655 CUTTACK, THURSDAY, DECEMBER 31, 2020/PAUSA 10, 1942

HOME DEPARTMENT
NOTIFICATION
The 21st December 2020

No. 40749—HOME-OSS-PMTN-0001/2019-OSS.—The following Desk Officers who were
promoted to the rank of Under-Secretary in OSS Cadre in Pay Matrix Level-12 of O.R.S.P. Rules,
2017 on ad hoc basis vide Home Department Notification No. 25696/0SS, dated the 29th June
2019, No. 34428/0SS, dated the 5th August 2019, No. 28133/0SS, dated the 18th July 2019,
No. 40846/0SS, dated the 17th September 2019, No. 47426/0SS, dated the 28th October 2019,
No. 52263/0SS, dated the 26th November 2019, No. 54888/0SS, dated the 9th December 2019,
No. 56459/0SS, dated the 18th December 2019, No. 3075/0SS, dated the 20th January 2020,
No. 10386/0SS, dated the 29th February 2020, No. 12119/0SS, dated the 11th March 2020,
No. 14670/0SS, dated the 27th March 2020, No. 15652/0SS, dated the 24th April 2020 and
No. 21709/0SS, dated the 26th June 2020 are hereby promoted to the said grade of Under-Secretary
on regular basis in consultation with Odisha Public Service Commission, Cuttack communicated
vide their Letter No. 5248/PSC, dated the 8th October 2020 from the date of their joining in the
grade of Under-Secretary.

This promotion is subject to the final decision of O.A. No. 1099(C)/2011 and judgment
passedin S.L.P.(C)Nos. 6168—6173/2019.

SI. No. Name of the Under-Secretary Name of the Department

(1) (2) 3)
1 Daitari Baisakh I. & P.R. Department
2 Dibakar Biswal Finance (M.D.R.A.F.M.) Department
3 Sarangadhar Sahoo F. &A.R.D. Department

4 Pramod Kumar Rout Higher Education Department
5 Ramesh Ch. Moharana C. &T. (Transport) Department
6 Sankar Behera G.A. &P.G. Department

7 Sashi Ranjan Pattanayak P.R. & D.W. Department

8 Ashok Kumar Das E. & |.T. Department

9 Ananta Chandra Dash Higher Education Department
10 Ashok Kumar Beura Home Department

11 Trinath Palai Forest & Env. Department

—_
N

Ajit Kumar Das Home Department


http://www.docu-track.com/buy/
http://www.docu-track.com/buy/

13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21

22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31

32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41

42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50

(2)
Tapas Kumar Sahu
Manoranjan Das
Kishore Chandra Si
Amitav Mallik
Lingaraj Panigrahi
Ramesh Chandra Routray
Prabhat Chandra Prusty
Chandra Sekhar Padi
Abhimanyu Sahoo
G.Kodanda Rao
Bidyut Keshori Roy
Md. Intekhab Alam
Bibekananda Guru
Dillip Kumar Sahoo
Amulya Kumar Nayak
Manoranjan Biswal
Ashok Kumar Mishra
Keshaba Chandra Muduli
Shri Binaya Kumar Sahu
Sudhansu Sekhar Panda
Shah Md. Ashraf Alli
Chandrakanta Parhi
Pradip Kumar Patra
Pusparani Satpathy
Dillip Kumar Mohanty
Jiban Ballav Dutta
Dhaneswar Panda
Asit Kumar Mohanty
Shri Pradipta Kumar Pati
Pravanjan Dalai
Bijaya Kumar Puhan
Jitendriya Rath
Biswanath Panda
Manoj Kumar Das
Trailokya Bihari Mohanty
Dayanidhi Das
Patitapaban Prusty
Dibakar Rath

3)
S.T. &S.C. Dev. Department
Law Department
Water Resources Department
Science & Tech. Department
Finance Department
H. & U.D. Department
Home Department
S.D. & T.E. Department
Works Department
I. & P.R. Department
Works Department
G.A. & P.G. Department
School & M.E. Department
S.S.E.P.D. Department
Co-operation Department
Home Department
Finance Department
C. &T. (Transport) Department
Home (Election) Department
Health & F.W. Department
Co-operation Department
Finance Department
Home (L.R.) Department
F.S. & C.W. Department
Co-operation Department
P. & C. Department
Water Resources Department
Finance Department
L. & E.S.I. Department
C. &T. (Transport) Department
S.D. & T.E. Department
Rural Development Department
Revenue & D.M. Department
Co-operation Department
Agriculture & F.E. Department
W. & C.D.and M.S. Department
Tourism Department
L. & E.S.I. Department


http://www.docu-track.com/buy/
http://www.docu-track.com/buy/

51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80
81
82
83
84
85
86
87

(2)
Dinabandhu Nayak
Manyu Prakash Acharya
Subrat Kumar Panda
Sarat Chandra Rath
Debi Prasad Pattanaik
Gobinda Chandra Baral
Sovan Sahoo
Surendra Kumar Parida
Ashok Sharma
Himansu Sekhar Rout
Chiranjiba Narayan Dhar
Bhagirathi Prusty
Hrudananda Rout

Biranchi Narayan Nath Sharma

Raj Kishore Puhan
Dinabandhu Tripathy
Rabindra Mohan Jena
Smt. Minati Bhuyan
Jatindra Kumar Samal
Smt. Baby Satpathy
Narayan Tripathy
Rajkishore Patra

Rahas Bihai Nayak
Bijay Kumar Prusty
Girija Sankar Das

Mir Axar Alli

Saroj Kumar Mohanty
Adikanda Samantray
Mahendra Kumar Mohanty
Ranjan Kumar Nayak
Chittaranjan Praharaj
Debendra Kumar Nayak
Pradeep Kumar Ray
Chittaranjan Pattnaik
Durga Charan Sahoo
Madan Mohan Behera
Krushna Prasad Mahapatra

3)
Steel & Mines Department
Home (L.R.) Department
Home Department
Works Department
Works Department
Finance Department
F.S. & C.W. Department
Excise Department
Industries Department
S.T. & S.C. Dev. Department
Forest & Env. Department
School & M.E. Department
P.A. Department
P.A. (CMO) Department
C. &T. (Transport) Department
Health & F.W. Department
Higher Education Department
Higher Education Department
Finance Department
O.L.L. & Culture Department
Revenue & D.M. Department
Steel & Mines Department
P. & C. Department
Handlooms, Text. & Handicrafts Deptt.
Home Department
S.S.E.P.D. Department
Steel & Mines Department
S.T. & S.C. Dev. Department
Revenue & D.M. Department
Higher Education Department
Works Department
Water Resources Department
R.D. Department
Home (L.R.) Department
Home (L.R.) Department
S.S.E.P.D. Department
F. & A.R.D. Department


http://www.docu-track.com/buy/
http://www.docu-track.com/buy/

88
89
90
91
92
93
94
95
96
97
98
99
100
101
102
103
104
105
106
107
108
109
110
111
112
113
114
115
116
117
118
119
120
121
122
123
124

(2)
Prakas Chandra Kuanr
Saroj Kumar Mohanty
Narahari Mishra
Srikanta Sunder Panda
Ganesh Prasad Mishra
Kumuda Chandra Sahu
Sarat Chandra Pati
Gopabandhu Panigrahi
Pradyumna Kumar Swain
Bhramarbar Sundarray
Sashibhusan Nanda
Narayan Tripathy
Rabindra Kumar Sahoo
Nihar Ranjan Mohapatra
Rabindranath Chinnara
Gopendra Kumar Mohanty
Prabina Kumar Pati
Ashok Kumar Das
Kishor Kumar Swain
Prabhat Kumar Mishra
Ashok Kumar Routaray
Laxman Kumar Mohanty
Fanibhusana Ratha
Ashok Kumar Mohanty
Pradipta Mishra
Basant Kumar Sahoo
Bijay Kumar Sahoo
Premananda Swain
Aswini Kumar Parida
Lokanatha Sahoo
Smt. Bharati Nayak
Manoj Kumar Dey
Bihari Pradhan
Dasarathi Jena
Girija Sankar Mohanty
Ramesh Chandra Rath
Rama Prakash Mohanty

(3)
G.A. & P.G. Department
School & M.E. Department
P.E. Department
Home (OSTI) Department
Industries Department
Home (L.R.) Department
M.S. & M.E. Department
S.T. &S.C. Dev. Department
Higher Education Department
O.L.L. & Culture Department
S.T. & S.C. Dev. Department
School & M.E. Department
Science & Tech. Department
Home (Elec.) Department
Water Resources Department
C. &T. (Commerce) Department
Industries Department
G.A. &P.G. Department
Tourism Department
H.T. & H. Department
Industries Department
Energy Department
P.A. (CMO) Department
G.A. & P.G. Department
E. & |.T. Department
P.R. & D. W. Department
Steel & Mines Department
Energy Department
Home (L.R.) Department
I. & P.R. Department
Rev. & D.M. Department
C. &T. (Transport) Department
W.R. Department
Home Department
F.S. & C.W. Department
Excise Department
W.C.D. & M.S. Department


http://www.docu-track.com/buy/
http://www.docu-track.com/buy/

125
126
127
128
129
130
131
132
133
134
135
136
137
138
139
140
141
142
143
144
145
146
147
148
149
150
151
152
153
154
155
156
157
158
159
160
161
162

(2)
Ranjan Kumar Mishra
Anil Kumar Das
Bimal Prasad Sahoo
Dhaneswar Patra
Ashok Kumar Mohanty
Ajaya Kumar Behera (S.C.)
Sukadev Bag (S.C.)
Prakash Chandra Mallick (S.C.)
Mochiram Patra (S.C.)
Hadibandhu Jena (S.C.)
Ashirbad Sethy (S.C.)
Niranjan Mallick (S.C.)
Gouranga Charan Patra (S.C.)
Barendranath Bej (S.C.)
Bijay Kumar Mallick (S.C.)
Niranjan Behera (S.C.)
Bansidhar Sethy (S.C.)
Prafulla Kumar Sethy (S.C.)
Pravakar Behera (S.C.)
Ankur Behera (S.C.)
Damburudhar Jena (S.C.)
Keshab Chandra Sahoo (S.C.)
Smt. LaxmiMallick (S.C.)
Mathias Tirkey (S.T.)
Dasaratha Sing (S.T.)
Karan Jamuda (S.T.)
Khudiram Kala (S.T.)
Dasmat Marandi (S.T.)
Parbati Marandi (S.T.)
Srikanta Nayak (S.T.)
Kaluram Tudu (S.T.)
Smt. Sabita Singh (S.T.)
Prasanta Kumar Pradhan (S.T.)
Kina Charan Soren (S.T.)
Smt. Sushma Kiro (S.T.)
Tarun Chandra Madhei (S.T.)
Manuram Kisku (S.T.)
Antu Murmu (S.T.)

(3)
M.S. & M.E. Department
Home (L.R.) Department
Agril. & F.E. Deptt.
P.R. & D.W. Department
Home (L.R.) Department
E. & |.T. Department
Home (L.R.) Department
C.&T. (Commerce) Department
C. &T. (Commerce) Department
Agriculture & F.E. Department
Water Resources Department
C. &T. (Transport) Department
Science & Tech. Department
Health & F.W. Department
Revenue & D.M. Department
Home Department
Rural Development Department
Home (Elec.) Department
P. & C. Department
S.T. & S.C. Dev. Department
P. & C. Department
Industries Department
Rev. & D.M. Department
O.L.L. & Culture Department
Forest & Env. Department
P.E. Department
F.S. & C.W. Department
Law Department
W. & C.D.and M.S. Department
P.R. & D.W. Department

Handlooms, Text. & Handicrafts Deptt.

G.A. &P.G. Department
Forest & Env. Department
F.S. & C.W. Department
Law Department
S.S.E.P.D. Department

Handlooms, Text. & Handicrafts Deptt.

P.A. Department


http://www.docu-track.com/buy/
http://www.docu-track.com/buy/

163
164
165
166
167
168
169
170
171
172
173
174
175
176

Printed and published by the Director, Directorate of Printing, Stationery and Publication, Odisha, Cuttack-10

2)
Johan Kerketta (S.T.)
Satish Ch. Singh (S.T.)
Ramesh Ch. Singh (S.T.)
Lambodar Nayak (S.T.)
Samei Marndi (S.T.)
Trilochan Kishan (S.T.)
Peter Jojwar (S.T.)
Dashara Giri (S.T.)
Nabin Chandra Kumra (S.T.)
Baidhar Hembram (S.T.)
Rama Chandra Soren (S.T.)
Bimbadhar Pradhan (S.T.)
Dheerendranath Pradhan (S.T.)
Malaya Kumar Nayak (S.T.)

3)
Home Department
P.R. & D.W. Department
School & M.E. Department
P.R. & D.W. Department
Home (L.R.) Department
Forest & Env. Department
Agriculture & F.E. Department
E. & I.T. Department
S. & M.E. Department
S.D. & T.E. Department
Finance (M.D.R.A.F.M.) Deptt.
F. &A.R.D. Department
M.S. & M.E. Department
Home (L.R.) Department

By order of the Governor
R. L. SINGH
Deputy Secretary to Government

Ex. Gaz. 1061—173+5


http://www.docu-track.com/buy/
http://www.docu-track.com/buy/

