

EXTRAORDINARY PUBLISHED BY AUTHORITY

No. 1655 CUTTACK, THURSDAY, DECEMBER 31, 2020/PAUSA 10, 1942

HOME DEPARTMENT

NOTIFICATION

The 21st December 2020

No. 40749—HOME-OSS-PMTN-0001/2019-OSS.—The following Desk Officers who were promoted to the rank of Under-Secretary in OSS Cadre in Pay Matrix Level-12 of O.R.S.P. Rules, 2017 on *ad hoc* basis vide Home Department Notification No. 25696/OSS, dated the 29th June 2019, No. 34428/OSS, dated the 5th August 2019, No. 28133/OSS, dated the 18th July 2019, No. 40846/OSS, dated the 17th September 2019, No. 47426/OSS, dated the 28th October 2019, No. 52263/OSS, dated the 26th November 2019, No. 54888/OSS, dated the 9th December 2019, No. 56459/OSS, dated the 18th December 2019, No. 3075/OSS, dated the 20th January 2020, No. 10386/OSS, dated the 29th February 2020, No. 12119/OSS, dated the 11th March 2020, No. 14670/OSS, dated the 27th March 2020, No. 15652/OSS, dated the 24th April 2020 and No. 21709/OSS, dated the 26th June 2020 are hereby promoted to the said grade of Under-Secretary on regular basis in consultation with Odisha Public Service Commission, Cuttack communicated vide their Letter No. 5248/PSC, dated the 8th October 2020 from the date of their joining in the grade of Under-Secretary.

This promotion is subject to the final decision of O.A. No. 1099(C)/2011 and judgment passed in S.L.P.(C) Nos. 6168—6173/2019.

SI. No.	Name of the Under-Secretary	Name of the Department
(1)	(2)	(3)
1	Daitari Baisakh	I. & P.R. Department
2	Dibakar Biswal	Finance (M.D.R.A.F.M.) Department
3	Sarangadhar Sahoo	F. & A.R.D. Department
4	Pramod Kumar Rout	Higher Education Department
5	Ramesh Ch. Moharana	C. & T. (Transport) Department
6	Sankar Behera	G.A. & P.G. Department
7	Sashi Ranjan Pattanayak	P.R. & D.W. Department
8	Ashok Kumar Das	E. & I.T. Department
9	Ananta Chandra Dash	Higher Education Department
10	Ashok Kumar Beura	Home Department
11	Trinath Palai	Forest & Env. Department
12	Ajit Kumar Das	Home Department

(1)	(2)	(3)
13	Tapas Kumar Sahu	S.T. & S.C. Dev. Department
14	Manoranjan Das	Law Department
15	Kishore Chandra Si	Water Resources Department
16	Amitav Mallik	Science & Tech. Department
17	Lingaraj Panigrahi	Finance Department
18	Ramesh Chandra Routray	H. & U.D. Department
19	Prabhat Chandra Prusty	Home Department
20	Chandra Sekhar Padi	S.D. & T.E. Department
21	Abhimanyu Sahoo	Works Department
22	G. Kodanda Rao	I. & P.R. Department
23	Bidyut Keshori Roy	Works Department
24	Md. Intekhab Alam	G.A. & P.G. Department
25	Bibekananda Guru	School & M.E. Department
26	Dillip Kumar Sahoo	S.S.E.P.D. Department
27	Amulya Kumar Nayak	Co-operation Department
28	Manoranjan Biswal	Home Department
29	Ashok Kumar Mishra	Finance Department
30	Keshaba Chandra Muduli	C. & T. (Transport) Department
31	Shri Binaya Kumar Sahu	Home (Election) Department
32	Sudhansu Sekhar Panda	Health & F.W. Department
33	Shah Md. Ashraf Alli	Co-operation Department
34	Chandrakanta Parhi	Finance Department
35	Pradip Kumar Patra	Home (L.R.) Department
36	Pusparani Satpathy	F.S. & C.W. Department
37	Dillip Kumar Mohanty	Co-operation Department
38	Jiban Ballav Dutta	P. & C. Department
39	Dhaneswar Panda	Water Resources Department
40	Asit Kumar Mohanty	Finance Department
41	Shri Pradipta Kumar Pati	L. & E.S.I. Department
42	Pravanjan Dalai	C. & T. (Transport) Department
43	Bijaya Kumar Puhan	S.D. & T.E. Department
44	Jitendriya Rath	Rural Development Department
45	Biswanath Panda	Revenue & D.M. Department
46	Manoj Kumar Das	Co-operation Department
47	Trailokya Bihari Mohanty	Agriculture & F.E. Department
48	Dayanidhi Das	W. & C.D. and M.S. Department
49	Patitapaban Prusty	Tourism Department
50	Dibakar Rath	L. & E.S.I. Department

(1)	(2)	(3)
51	Dinabandhu Nayak	Steel & Mines Department
52	Manyu Prakash Acharya	Home (L.R.) Department
53	Subrat Kumar Panda	Home Department
54	Sarat Chandra Rath	Works Department
55	Debi Prasad Pattanaik	Works Department
56	Gobinda Chandra Baral	Finance Department
57	Sovan Sahoo	F.S. & C.W. Department
58	Surendra Kumar Parida	Excise Department
59	Ashok Sharma	Industries Department
60	Himansu Sekhar Rout	S.T. & S.C. Dev. Department
61	Chiranjiba Narayan Dhar	Forest & Env. Department
62	Bhagirathi Prusty	School & M.E. Department
63	Hrudananda Rout	P.A. Department
64	Biranchi Narayan Nath Sharma	P.A. (CMO) Department
65	Raj Kishore Puhan	C. & T. (Transport) Department
66	Dinabandhu Tripathy	Health & F.W. Department
67	Rabindra Mohan Jena	Higher Education Department
68	Smt. Minati Bhuyan	Higher Education Department
69	Jatindra Kumar Samal	Finance Department
70	Smt. Baby Satpathy	O.L.L. & Culture Department
71	Narayan Tripathy	Revenue & D.M. Department
72	Rajkishore Patra	Steel & Mines Department
73	Rahas Bihai Nayak	P. & C. Department
74	Bijay Kumar Prusty	Handlooms, Text. & Handicrafts Deptt.
75	Girija Sankar Das	Home Department
76	MirAxarAlli	S.S.E.P.D. Department
77	Saroj Kumar Mohanty	Steel & Mines Department
78	Adikanda Samantray	S.T. & S.C. Dev. Department
79	Mahendra Kumar Mohanty	Revenue & D.M. Department
80	Ranjan Kumar Nayak	Higher Education Department
81	Chittaranjan Praharaj	Works Department
82	Debendra Kumar Nayak	Water Resources Department
83	Pradeep Kumar Ray	R.D. Department
84	Chittaranjan Pattnaik	Home (L.R.) Department
85	Durga Charan Sahoo	Home (L.R.) Department
86	Madan Mohan Behera	S.S.E.P.D. Department
87	Krushna Prasad Mahapatra	F. & A.R.D. Department

(1)	(2)	(3)
88	Prakas Chandra Kuanr	G.A. & P.G. Department
89	Saroj Kumar Mohanty	School & M.E. Department
90	Narahari Mishra	P.E. Department
91	Srikanta Sunder Panda	Home (OSTI) Department
92	Ganesh Prasad Mishra	Industries Department
93	Kumuda Chandra Sahu	Home (L.R.) Department
94	Sarat Chandra Pati	M.S. & M.E. Department
95	Gopabandhu Panigrahi	S.T. & S.C. Dev. Department
96	Pradyumna Kumar Swain	Higher Education Department
97	Bhramarbar Sundarray	O.L.L. & Culture Department
98	Sashibhusan Nanda	S.T. & S.C. Dev. Department
99	Narayan Tripathy	School & M.E. Department
100	Rabindra Kumar Sahoo	Science & Tech. Department
101	Nihar Ranjan Mohapatra	Home (Elec.) Department
102	Rabindranath Chinnara	Water Resources Department
103	Gopendra Kumar Mohanty	C. & T. (Commerce) Department
104	Prabina Kumar Pati	Industries Department
105	Ashok Kumar Das	G.A. & P.G. Department
106	Kishor Kumar Swain	Tourism Department
107	Prabhat Kumar Mishra	H.T. & H. Department
108	Ashok Kumar Routaray	Industries Department
109	Laxman Kumar Mohanty	Energy Department
110	Fanibhusana Ratha	P.A. (CMO) Department
111	Ashok Kumar Mohanty	G.A. & P.G. Department
112	Pradipta Mishra	E. & I.T. Department
113	Basant Kumar Sahoo	P.R. & D. W. Department
114	Bijay Kumar Sahoo	Steel & Mines Department
115	Premananda Swain	Energy Department
116	Aswini Kumar Parida	Home (L.R.) Department
117	Lokanatha Sahoo	I. & P.R. Department
118	Smt. Bharati Nayak	Rev. & D.M. Department
119	Manoj Kumar Dey	C. & T. (Transport) Department
120	Bihari Pradhan	W.R. Department
121	Dasarathi Jena	Home Department
122	Girija Sankar Mohanty	F.S. & C.W. Department
123	Ramesh Chandra Rath	Excise Department
124	Rama Prakash Mohanty	W.C.D. & M.S. Department

(1)	(2)	(3)
125	Ranjan Kumar Mishra	M.S. & M.E. Department
126	Anil Kumar Das	Home (L.R.) Department
127	Bimal Prasad Sahoo	Agril. & F.E. Deptt.
128	Dhaneswar Patra	P.R. & D.W. Department
129	Ashok Kumar Mohanty	Home (L.R.) Department
130	Ajaya Kumar Behera (S.C.)	E. & I.T. Department
131	Sukadev Bag (S.C.)	Home (L.R.) Department
132	Prakash Chandra Mallick (S.C.)	C. & T. (Commerce) Department
133	Mochiram Patra (S.C.)	C. & T. (Commerce) Department
134	Hadibandhu Jena (S.C.)	Agriculture & F.E. Department
135	Ashirbad Sethy (S.C.)	Water Resources Department
136	Niranjan Mallick (S.C.)	C. & T. (Transport) Department
137	Gouranga Charan Patra (S.C.)	Science & Tech. Department
138	Barendranath Bej (S.C.)	Health & F.W. Department
139	Bijay Kumar Mallick (S.C.)	Revenue & D.M. Department
140	Niranjan Behera (S.C.)	Home Department
141	Bansidhar Sethy (S.C.)	Rural Development Department
142	Prafulla Kumar Sethy (S.C.)	Home (Elec.) Department
143	Pravakar Behera (S.C.)	P. & C. Department
144	Ankur Behera (S.C.)	S.T. & S.C. Dev. Department
145	Damburudhar Jena (S.C.)	P. & C. Department
146	Keshab Chandra Sahoo (S.C.)	Industries Department
147	Smt. Laxmi Mallick (S.C.)	Rev. & D.M. Department
148	Mathias Tirkey (S.T.)	O.L.L. & Culture Department
149	Dasaratha Sing (S.T.)	Forest & Env. Department
150	Karan Jamuda (S.T.)	P.E. Department
151	Khudiram Kala (S.T.)	F.S. & C.W. Department
152	Dasmat Marandi (S.T.)	Law Department
153	Parbati Marandi (S.T.)	W. & C.D. and M.S. Department
154	Srikanta Nayak (S.T.)	P.R. & D.W. Department
155	Kaluram Tudu (S.T.)	Handlooms, Text. & Handicrafts Deptt.
156	Smt. Sabita Singh (S.T.)	G.A. & P.G. Department
157	Prasanta Kumar Pradhan (S.T.)	Forest & Env. Department
158	Kina Charan Soren (S.T.)	F.S. & C.W. Department
159	Smt. Sushma Kiro (S.T.)	Law Department
160	Tarun Chandra Madhei (S.T.)	S.S.E.P.D. Department
161	Manuram Kisku (S.T.)	Handlooms, Text. & Handicrafts Deptt.
162	Antu Murmu (S.T.)	P.A. Department

(1)	(2)	(3)
163	Johan Kerketta (S.T.)	Home Department
164	Satish Ch. Singh (S.T.)	P.R. & D.W. Department
165	Ramesh Ch. Singh (S.T.)	School & M.E. Department
166	Lambodar Nayak (S.T.)	P.R. & D.W. Department
167	Samei Marndi (S.T.)	Home (L.R.) Department
168	Trilochan Kishan (S.T.)	Forest & Env. Department
169	Peter Jojwar (S.T.)	Agriculture & F.E. Department
170	Dashara Giri (S.T.)	E. & I.T. Department
171	Nabin Chandra Kumra (S.T.)	S. & M.E. Department
172	Baidhar Hembram (S.T.)	S.D. & T.E. Department
173	Rama Chandra Soren (S.T.)	Finance (M.D.R.A.F.M.) Deptt.
174	Bimbadhar Pradhan (S.T.)	F. & A.R.D. Department
175	Dheerendranath Pradhan (S.T.)	M.S. & M.E. Department
176	Malaya Kumar Nayak (S.T.)	Home (L.R.) Department

By order of the Governor R. L. SINGH Deputy Secretary to Government